
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332500006
DATE : 02.01.2025

REQ TITLE : On Site Calibration Service

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 08.01.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032406080

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

1 ITEM-00001 I&C TEST EQUIPMENT#S EQUIPPED ON PNEUMATIC
& ELECTRIC TEST BENCH ATWORKSHOP.AS PER
BELOW SPECIFICATION.S.NO#APPRATUS
DESCRIPTION IN
PNEUMATIC/ELECTRIC TEST
BENCH#EQUIPMENTSID/TAG NO#1#TEST GAUGE,
MAKE: ASHCROFT, MODEL: 0 TO 1.6
BAR#DEWA-ICM-TG-001#2#TEST GAUGE, MA
KE: ASHCROFT, MODEL: 0 TO 1.6
BAR#DEWA-ICM-TG-002#3#TEST GAUGE, MAKE:
ASHCROFT, MODEL: 0 TO 1.6
BAR#DEWA-ICM-TG-003#4#TEST GAUGE, MA
KE: ASHCROFT, MODEL: 0 TO 2.5
BAR#DEWA-ICM-TG-004#5#TEST GAUGE, MAKE:
ASHCROFT, MODEL: 0 TO 60
BAR#DEWA-ICM-TG-005#6#TEST GAUGE, MAK
E: ASHCROFT, MODEL: 0 TO 250.0
BAR#DEWA-ICM-TG-006#7#TEST GAUGE, MAKE:
ASHCROFT, MODEL: 0 TO 1.6
BAR#DEWA-ICM-TG-007#8#TEST GAUGE, M
AKE: ASHCROFT, MODEL: 0 TO 1.6
BAR#DEWA-ICM-TG-008#9#TEST GAUGE, MAKE:
ASHCROFT, MODEL: 0 TO 1.6

         1 AU

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page1 of 9  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332500006
DATE : 02.01.2025

REQ TITLE : On Site Calibration Service

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 08.01.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032406080

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

BAR#DEWA-ICM-TG-009#10#TEST GAUGE,
MAKE: ASHCROFT, MODEL: 0 TO 2.5
BAR#DEWA-ICM-TG-010#11#TEST GAUGE, MAKE:
ASHCROFT, MODEL: 0 TO 60.0
BAR#DEWA-ICM-TG-011#12#TEST GAUG
E, MAKE: ASHCROFT, MODEL: 0 TO 250.0
BAR#DEWA-ICM-TG-012#13#TEST GAUGE, MAKE:
ENFM,MODEL: 0 TO 2.5
BAR#DEWA-ICM-PG-021#14#TEST GAUGE
, MAKE: ENFM,MODEL: 0 TO 2.5
BAR#DEWA-ICM-PG-022#15#TEST GAUGE, MAKE:
ENFM,MODEL: 0 TO 10.0
BAR#DEWA-ICM-PG-023#16#TEST GAUGE, MAKE:
 ENFM,MODEL: 0 TO 10.0
BAR#DEWA-ICM-PG-024#17#TEST GAUGE, MAKE:
ENFM,MODEL: 0 TO 2.5
BAR#DEWA-ICM-PG-025#18#TEST GAUGE, MAKE:
ENFM,M
ODEL: 0 TO 2.5 BAR#DEWA-ICM-PG-026#19#TEST
GAUGE, MAKE: ENFM,MODEL: 0 TO 10.0
BAR#DEWA-ICM-PG-027#20#TEST GAUGE, MAKE:
ENFM,MODEL: 0
 TO 10.0 BAR#DEWA-ICM-PG-028#21#DC POWER

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page2 of 9  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332500006
DATE : 02.01.2025

REQ TITLE : On Site Calibration Service

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 08.01.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032406080

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

SUPPLY, MAKE: TOELLNER, MODEL: TOE 8871-60,
SL.NO: 61257#DEWA - ICM - PS001#22#DC POWER
SUP
PLY, MAKE: TOELLNER, MODEL: TOE 8871-60,
SL.NO: 61256#DEWA - ICM - PS002#23#DC POWER
SUPPLY, MAKE: HERA,RANGE: 0 TO 70 V#DEWA -
ICM
- PS003#24#AC POWER SUPPLY, MAKE:
HERA,RANGE: 0 TO 270 V#DEWA - ICM -
PS004#25#DC POWER SUPPLY, MAKE:
HERA,RANGE: 0 TO 70 V#DEWA - I
CM - PS005#26#AC POWER SUPPLY, MAKE:
HERA,RANGE: 0 TO 270 V#DEWA - ICM -
PS006#27#DC POWER SUPPLY, MAKE:
DELTA,MODEL: SM 300-5,RANGE
: 0 TO 300 VELEKTRONIKA#DEWA - ICM -
PS007#28#DC POWER SUPPLY, MAKE: HERA,
RANGE: 0 TO 70 V#DEWA - ICM -
PS008#29#TIMERMAKE: PANASON
ICMODEL:
PMAH-A#DEWA-ICM-TM001#30#TIMERMAKE:
PANASONICMODEL:
PMAH-A#DEWA-ICM-TM002#31#TIMERMAKE:

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page3 of 9  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332500006
DATE : 02.01.2025

REQ TITLE : On Site Calibration Service

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 08.01.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032406080

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

PANASONICMODEL: PMAH-A#DEWA-ICM-TM0
03#32#TIMERMAKE: PANASONICMODEL:
PMAH-A#DEWA-ICM-TM004#33#TIMER, MAKE: AVO,
MODEL: SST-9203, SN: 0802050004, RANGE:0.01
\9999.99 SEC
#DEWA-ICM-TM005#34#TIMER, MAKE: AVO, MODEL:
SST-9203, SN: 0802050005, RANGE:0.01 \9999.99
SEC#DEWA-ICM-TM006#35#AC POWER SUPPLY,
MAK
E: HERA, RANGE: 0 TO 270 V#DEWA - ICM -
PS009#36#DC POWER SUPPLY, MAKE: HERA,
RANGE: 0 TO 70 V#DEWA - ICM - PS010FLUKE MULTI
METER 1
79 -10 NO'S.#37#DC POWER SUPPLY, RANGE: 0 TO
300 V, MAKE: DELTA ELEKTRONIKA,MODEL: SM
300-5#DEWA - ICM - PS011#38#AC POWER SUPPLY,
R
ANGE: 0 TO 270 V, MAKE: HERA#DEWA - ICM -
PS012#39#PRESSURE GAUGE, MAKE:
LEITENBERGER, RANGE:0 TO 1 BAR, SL.NO:
8-69177#DEWA - ICM -
 PG051#40#PRESSURE GAUGE, MAKE:
LEITENBERGER, RANGE:0 TO 1 BAR, SL.NO:

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page4 of 9  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332500006
DATE : 02.01.2025

REQ TITLE : On Site Calibration Service

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 08.01.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032406080

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

8-69178#DEWA - ICM - PG052#41#PRESSURE
GAUGE, MAKE: LEITENBER
GER, RANGE:0 TO 1.6 BAR, SL.NO:8-69179#DEWA -
ICM - PG053#42#PRESSURE GAUGE, MAKE:
LEITENBERGER, RANGE:0 TO 1.6 BAR,
SL.NO:8-69180#D
EWA - ICM - PG054#43#PRESSURE GAUGE, MAKE:
LEITENBERGER, RANGE:0 TO 4 BAR, SL.NO:
8-69181#DEWA - ICM - PG055#44#PRESSURE
GAUGE, MAKE
: LEITENBERGER, MODEL: 0 TO 4 BAR,
SL.NO:8-69182#DEWA - ICM - PG056#45#PRESSURE
GAUGE, MAKE: LEITENBERGER, MODEL: 0 TO 10
BAR, SL.NO
:8-691813#DEWA - ICM - PG057#46#PRESSURE
GAUGE, MAKE: LEITENBERGER, MODEL: 0 TO 10
BAR, SL.NO:8-691814#DEWA - ICM -
PG058#47#PRESSUR
E GAUGE, MAKE: LEITENBERGER, MODEL: 0 TO 16
BAR, SL.NO:8-69185#DEWA - ICM -
PG059#48#PRESSURE GAUGE, MAKE:
LEITENBERGER, MODEL: 0 TO
 16 BAR, SL.NO:8-69186#DEWA - ICM -

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page5 of 9  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332500006
DATE : 02.01.2025

REQ TITLE : On Site Calibration Service

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 08.01.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032406080

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

PG060#49#PRESSURE GAUGE, MAKE:
LEITENBERGER, MODEL: 0 TO 25 BAR,
SL.NO:8-69187#DEWA - ICM - PG06
1#50#PRESSURE GAUGE, MAKE: LEITENBERGER,
MODEL: 0 TO 25 BAR, SL.NO:8-69188#DEWA - ICM -
PG062#51#PRESSURE GAUGE, MAKE:
LEITENBERGER,
 MODEL: 0 TO 40 BAR, SL.NO:8-69189#DEWA - ICM -
PG063#52#PRESSURE GAUGE, MAKE:
LEITENBERGER, MODEL: 0 TO 40 BAR,
SL.NO:8-69190#DEWA
- ICM - PG064#53#PRESSURE GAUGE, MAKE:
LEITENBERGER, MODEL: 0 TO 60 BAR,
SL.NO:8-69191#DEWA - ICM - PG065#54#PRESSURE
GAUGE, MAKE: L
EITENBERGER, MODEL: 0 TO 60 BAR,
SL.NO:8-69192#DEWA - ICM - PG066#55#PRESSURE
GAUGE, MAKE: LEITENBERGER, MODEL: 0 TO 100
BAR, SL.NO:
8-69193#DEWA - ICM - PG067#56#PRESSURE
GAUGE, MAKE: LEITENBERGER, MODEL: 0 TO 100
BAR, SL.NO:8-69194#DEWA - ICM -
PG068#57#PRESSURE

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page6 of 9  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332500006
DATE : 02.01.2025

REQ TITLE : On Site Calibration Service

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 08.01.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032406080

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

GAUGE, MAKE: LEITENBERGER, MODEL: 0 TO 160
BAR, SL.NO:8-69195#DEWA - ICM -
PG069#58#PRESSURE GAUGE, MAKE:
LEITENBERGER, MODEL: 0 TO
160 BAR, SL.NO:8-69196#DEWA - ICM -
PG070#59#PRESSURE GAUGE, MAKE:WIKA, SN:
220UKLO RANGE: 0 TO 60 BAR#DEWA -ICM -
PG071#60#PRESSURE
 GAUGE, MAKE:WIKA, SN: 220UKLZ RANGE: 0 TO 60
BAR#DEWA -ICM - PG072#61#VACUUM GAUGE,
MAKE: LEITENBERGER, RANGE: (-1 TO 0  BAR), SL.N
O:8-69175#DEWA - ICM - VG001#62#VACUUM
GAUGE, MAKE: LEITENBERGER, RANGE: (-1 TO 0
BAR), SL.NO:8-69176#DEWA - ICM -
VG002#63#VACUUM
GAUGE, MAKE: LEITENBERGER, MODEL: -1 TO 10
BAR, SL.NO: 19.9.8#DEWA - ICM -
VG003#64#VACUUM GAUGE, MAKE:
LEITENBERGER, MODEL: -1 TO 1
0 BAR, SL.NO: 20.9.8#DEWA - ICM - VG004#65#DEAD
WEIGHT TESTER, MODEL: LR-CAL CPB 5000 / 250
BAR, S.NO: 50440#DEWA - ICM - DW001#66#D
EAD WEIGHT TESTER, MODEL: LR-CAL CPB 5000 / -1

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page7 of 9  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332500006
DATE : 02.01.2025

REQ TITLE : On Site Calibration Service

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 08.01.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032406080

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

BAR / 50 BAR,  S.NO:50441#DEWA - ICM -
DW002#67#SET MANOMETER, MAKE: AMETECH
DE-PN-16
-1000, MODEL: 0-910MM / 89MBAR, SL.NO:
83610.#DEWA - ICM - MAM001#&

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS: TOTAL AMOUNT:

SPECIAL NOTES / INSTRUCTIONS:
On Site Calibration Service

STANDARD TERMS & CONDITIONS
1) Prices should be 'DDP' delivery duty paid at DEWA stores.

2) Quotation to be submitted only in local currency U.A.E Dirhams

3) DEWA Standard payment terms is '30 days credit' from the date of acceptance of material

4) No DEWA staff or his or her relatives up to third degree should have ownership or partnership in your company, and your participation in DEWA tenders / RFQs should not constitute a Conflict or
perceived Conflict of Interest.

5) The offered product and/ or services in the Quotation, shall be conforming and in accordance with DEWA Energy Management Policy & EnMS Manual.

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page8 of 9  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332500006
DATE : 02.01.2025

REQ TITLE : On Site Calibration Service

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 08.01.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032406080

SUPPLIER'S REMARKS :

SUPPLIER'S SIGNATURE AND STAMP

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page9 of 9  

DISCLAIMER : THIS IS A SYSTEM GENERATED DOCUMENT , DOSEN'T NEED SIGNATURE.


